PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Colton	11/07/2008
Uri Sarid	11/07/2008
Kevin Edward Lindsey	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptana Incorporated	
Street Address:	1450 Fashion Island Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12270817	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)431-9960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-579-3702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: Clause Eight LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131270

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APT-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Catania

Total Attachments: 4

source=APT006assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0168

500703970

source=APT006assignment#page2.tif source=APT006assignment#page3.tif source=APT006assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Paul Colton, residing at 5 Mountain Wood Lane, Hillsborough, CA 94010, a citizen of the United States; Uri Sarid, residing at 709 17th Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, a citizen of the United States, and Kevin Edward Lindsey, residing at 390 Twilight Drive South, Benbrook, Texas 76116 (hereinafter all referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled A Web Server Based On The Same Paradigms As Web-Clients, for which United States Provisional Patent Application Number 60/988070 was filed on 11/14/2007, and for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application is sought.

WHEREAS, APTANA INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1450 Fashion Island Boulevard, Suite 500, San Mateo, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR bereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the international conventions; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0170

	WITNESS 1	my hand at	San	_///atreo,_	<u> </u>	
this		Nov.	2008	3.		
	Pai	Q 6	J.			
	Paul Colton		······································			
WIT	NESSED: By	:	<u> </u>			
Date	: 11/7/200	<u>J</u>				

WITNESS my hand at	n Madeo CA
this 74 day of November	_2008.
146,0	
Uri Said ♀	
WITNESSED: By: Mula	Ontown
Date: /// '7/A008	

WITNESS my hand at <u>Fory Work</u> 1分
this 10 day of November 2008.
City Should Sevin Edward Lindsey
WITNESSED: By: <u>Lizeland Sizel</u> Date: //-10-08

4

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0173